

## **Terms and Conditions**

## "Happy Hour"

## \$5 Badminton, Wednesdays and Thursdays 10.30am – 1.30pm – UQ Sport Fitness Centre, Sports Hall (B25)

- The promoter is UQ Sport Ltd (ABN: 25 135 537 183) whose registered office is The University of Queensland, Building 25, Union Rd, St Lucia, QLD 4067.
- The \$5 fee is applicable to students only, within the advertised time period. Students must pay to play, before entering the Sports Hall during this time.
- Courts and equipment are available on a first come-first serve basis with a maximum of 1 piece of equipment per student.
- Students must hand in UQ ID cards to the front desk in exchange for use of equipment. ID's will be held until equipment is returned.
- All equipment must be returned by the end of the play period. If students wish to continue play after such, a court must be booked, and equipment paid for at the regular hire rates.
- Any unsocial behaviour will not be tolerated; games will be supervised but not organised by UQ Sport Staff.
- UQ Sport reserves the right to cancel sessions at any time.
- UQ Sport Conditions of Entry apply to all patrons of UQ Sport venues.
- In the event of any dispute, the decision by UQ Sport is final.